
City of Charlotte

Legislation Text

Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Government Center
600 East 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

Paw Creek Pump Station Upgrades Construction Change Order

Action:
Approve change order #3 for $1,664,919.10 to State Utility Contractors, Inc. for the Paw Creek
Pump Station Upgrades project.

Staff Resource(s):
Angela Charles, Charlotte Water
David Czerr, Charlotte Water
Carl Wilson, Charlotte Water

Explanation
§ This project involves the procurement, replacement, and construction of various improvements at

the Paw Creek Pump Station, which serves areas in northwest Mecklenburg County (adjacent to
and including Council Districts 2 and 3).

§ This change order is for construction of an additional wet well at the Paw Creek Pump Station.
Upon further investigation and analysis by the project team, this addition to the original scope
provides a more viable and longer-term solution to manage wastewater flows though the Paw
Creek Pump Station.

§ This project will rehabilitate, replace, and upgrade critical components of the Paw Creek Pump
Station to enhance the reliability of the station and to accommodate future projected flows in the
area and flows from the City of Mount Holly, until the Stowe Regional Water Resource Recovery
Facility is constructed.

§ On January 14, 2019, City Council approved a contract with State Utility Contractors, Inc. for
Design-Build design services.

§ On April 13, 2020, City Council approved a guaranteed maximum price with State Utility
Contractors, Inc. for Design-Build construction services of the Paw Creek Pump Station Upgrades
project.

§ The new total value of the contract is $39,071,504.90.
§ The project is anticipated to be complete by third quarter 2022.

Charlotte Business INClusion
All additional work involved in this Change Order will be performed by State Utility Contractors, Inc. and
their existing subcontractors (Part D: Section 6 of the Charlotte Business INClusion Policy).

Fiscal Note
Funding: Charlotte Water Capital Investment Plan

File #: 15-15342, Version: 1

City of Charlotte Printed on 3/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

